DX342

Price Computing Weighing
Machines

User Instructions

Avery Berkel

76102-182 Issue 2 28.04.97



Contents

1
1.1
1.1.1

1.2
1.2.1
1.2.2

1.3
1.4

15
15.1
15.2

21
2.2

2.3

23.1
2.3.2
2.3.3
234

2.4
2.5

2.6

26.1
2.6.2
2.6.3
26.4

2.7

Installation and set—up
Introduction

Symbols

Getting started

Installation

Switching on

Displays and indicator
Operator keyboard
Routine maintenance

Cleaning
Changing the batteries

Weighing
Zeroing the weighing machine
Weighing goods

Using tares

Semi auto tare
Cumulative tare
Keyboard entered tare
Retaining a tare

Retaining a unit price
Multiplying a unit price
Using the Add key
Weighed goods
Non—-weighed items

Viewing totals
Clearing totals

Selecting alternate units

© 00 00 N N OO DM BN WWw W

11
11
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
16
17
17
17

17
18

18

DX342 User Instructions



This is a “Table of Contents preview” for quality assurance

The full manual can be found at http://the-checkout-tech.com/estore/catalog/

We also offer free downloads, a free keyboard layout designer, cable diagrams, free help and
support.

http://the-checkout-tech.com : the biggest supplier of cash register and scale manuals on the net
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