DX342 Price Computing Weighing Machines

User Instructions



76102–182 Issue 2 28.04.97

Contents

1	Installation and set-up	3
1.1	Introduction	3
1.1.1	Symbols	3
1.2	Getting started	4
1.2.1	Installation	4
1.2.2	Switching on	5
1.3	Displays and indicator	7
1.4	Operator keyboard	7
1.5	Routine maintenance	8
1.5.1	Cleaning	8
1.5.2	Changing the batteries	9
2	Weighing	11
2.1	Zeroing the weighing machine	11
2.2	Weighing goods	11
2.3	Using tares	12
2.3.1	Semi auto tare	12
2.3.2	Cumulative tare	13
2.3.3	Keyboard entered tare	14
2.3.4	Retaining a tare	15
2.4	Retaining a unit price	16
2.5	Multiplying a unit price	16
2.6	Using the Add key	17
2.6.1	Weighed goods	17
2.6.2	Non-weighed items	17
2.6.3	Viewing totals	17
2.6.4	Clearing totals	18
2.7	Selecting alternate units	18

This is a "Table of Contents preview" for quality assurance

The full manual can be found at http://the-checkout-tech.com/estore/catalog/

We also offer free downloads, a free keyboard layout designer, cable diagrams, free help and support.

<u>http://the-checkout-tech.com</u>: the biggest supplier of cash register and scale manuals on the net